1 2	File No. 14-935
3 4 5 6	(ITEM ) From the Director, Milwaukee County Zoo, requesting authorization to execute an extension of the agreement with SkyZoo of Wisconsin, Inc., for the operation of a sky ride at the Zoo in 2015 with the option of an additional five-year period from 2016 to 2020, by recommending adoption of the following:
7 8 9	A RESOLUTION
10 11 12	WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Zoo was requested to seek additional entrepreneurial opportunities to increase revenue at the Zoo; and
13 14	WHEREAS, other local attractions and zoos in the United States have successfully operated sky rides on their sites; and
15 16 17	WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Zoo has a unique venue and appropriate space for the operation of a sky ride; and
18 19 20	WHEREAS, SkyZoo of Wisconsin, Inc., has successfully operated sky rides at the State Fair Park and Summerfest grounds; and
21 22 23	WHEREAS, SkyZoo of Wisconsin, Inc., has been operating a sky ride on Milwaukee County Zoo grounds since 2005; and
24 25 26	WHEREAS, the sky ride will generate additional revenue for the Milwaukee County Zoo; now, therefore,
27 28 29 30	BE IT RESOLVED, the Director of the Milwaukee County Zoo is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with SkyZoo of Wisconsin, Inc., for the operation of a sky ride at the Zoo for a six-year period from 2015 to 2020.
31 32 33 34 35	ag 11/24/14 \\Fi01wpchc\cntybrd\$\Data1\Data\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Dec\PE&E\Resolutions\14-935.docx